£510,000
Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the
opinion that the Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of
vacant possession may be fairly stated in the sum of £510,000 - Five Hundred and Ten
Thousand Pounds.
The property forms suitable security for mortgage purposes subject to the specific lending
criteria of any mortgage provider.

Report author: David Donnachie, BSc MRICS

Company name: Hamilton - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address: 14 Clydesdale Street

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

510,000 Five Hundred and Ten Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

N/a

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 06/01/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 303563-394c2be1-83c3
Surveyor: David Donnachie BSc MRICS Date: